Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2018

179,402
178,033
357,435

May
2017

158,486
157,759
316,245

5,075,100 4,741,413
6,655,747 6,204,079
11,730,847 10,945,492

64,453
34,151
98,604

50,727
55,683
106,410

5,139,553 4,792,140
6,689,898 6,259,762
11,829,451 11,051,902

3,735
1,990
2,776

430
8,931

3,237
2,036
2,342

522
8,137

% Change 2018 2017

Calendar Year to Date

13.20% 768,444 702,117
12.85% 766,948 703,337
13.02% 1,535,392 1,405,454

7.04% 24,236,293 23,558,377
7.28% 30,734,701 29,910,976
7.18% 54,970,994 53,469,353

27.06% 218,576 241,096
-38.67% 253,601 264,111
-7.34% 472,177 505,207

7.25% 24,454,869 23,799,473
6.87% 30,988,302 30,175,087
7.04% 55,443,171 53,974,560

15.38% 16,937 14,891
-2.26% 9,445 9,751
18.53% 11,344 10,444
-17.62% 2,187 2,407
9.76% 39,913 37,493

% Change

9.45%
9.04%
9.25%

2.88%
2.75%
2.81%

-9.34%
-3.98%
-6.54%

2.75%
2.69%
2.72%

13.74%
-3.14%
8.62%
-9.14%
6.45%

Fiscal Year to Date
2018 2017

1,733,106 1,635,687
1,721,225 1,631,370
3,454,331 3,267,057

54,196,249 55,328,479
69,922,857 69,362,616
124,119,106 124,691,095

490,135 618,134
594,867 582,917
1,085,002 1,201,051

54,686,384 55,946,613
70,517,724 69,945,533
125,204,108 125,892,146

38,094 33,589
20,812 22,910
25,998 23,552

5491 4912
90,395 84,963

% Change

5.96%
5.51%
5.73%

-2.05%
0.81%
-0.46%

-20.71%
2.05%
-9.66%

-2.25%
0.82%
-0.55%

13.41%
-9.16%
10.39%
11.79%

6.39%




