RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	May			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date		
	2018	2017	% Change	2018	2017	% Change	2018	2017	% Change
Passengers									
Enplaned	179,402	158,486	13.20%	768,444	702,117	9.45%	1,733,106	1,635,687	5.96%
Deplaned	<u>178,033</u>	<u>157,759</u>	12.85%	<u>766,948</u>	703,337	9.04%	<u>1,721,225</u>	<u>1,631,370</u>	5.51%
Total	357,435	316,245	13.02%	1,535,392	1,405,454	9.25%	3,454,331	3,267,057	5.73%
Freight (in pounds)									
Enplaned	5,075,100	4,741,413	7.04%	24,236,293	23,558,377	2.88%	54,196,249	55,328,479	-2.05%
Deplaned	<u>6,655,747</u>	6,204,079	7.28%	<u>30,734,701</u>	<u>29,910,976</u>	2.75%	69,922,857	<u>69,362,616</u>	0.81%
Total	11,730,847	10,945,492	7.18%	54,970,994	53,469,353	2.81%	124,119,106	124,691,095	-0.46%
Mail									
Mail (in pounds)	04.450	F0 707	07.000/	040.570	044.000	0.040/	100 105	040.404	00.740/
Enplaned	64,453	50,727	27.06%	218,576	241,096	-9.34%	490,135	618,134	-20.71%
Deplaned	<u>34,151</u>	<u>55,683</u>	-38.67%	<u>253,601</u>	<u>264,111</u>	-3.98%	<u>594,867</u>	<u>582,917</u>	2.05%
Total	98,604	106,410	-7.34%	472,177	505,207	-6.54%	1,085,002	1,201,051	-9.66%
Total Cargo (in pounds)									
Enplaned	5,139,553	4,792,140	7.25%	24,454,869	23,799,473	2.75%	54,686,384	55,946,613	-2.25%
Deplaned	6,689,898	6,259,762	6.87%	30,988,302	30,175,087	2.69%	70,517,724	69,945,533	0.82%
Total	11,829,451	11,051,902	7.04%	55,443,171	53,974,560	2.72%	125,204,108	125,892,146	-0.55%
Aircraft Operations									
Air Carrier	3,735	3,237	15.38%	16,937	14,891	13.74%	38,094	33,589	13.41%
Air Taxi	1,990	2,036	-2.26%	9,445	9,751	-3.14%	20,812	22,910	-9.16%
General Aviation	2,776	2,342	18.53%	11,344	10,444	8.62%	25,998	23,552	10.39%
Military	<u>430</u>	<u>522</u>	-17.62%	<u>2,187</u>	<u>2,407</u>	-9.14%	<u>5,491</u>	<u>4,912</u>	11.79%
Total	8,931	8,137	9.76%	39,913	37,493	6.45%	90,395	84,963	6.39%